STATE OF MINNESOTA ss COUNTY OF MOWER

Rodney A. Dunnette being first duly sworn says that he is the City Attorney of Austin, Minnesota, and has charge with having and preparing Ordinances passed by the Common Council of Austin, Minnesota. He also has personal knowledge of the situations involved in said Ordinances and of the territory annexed by Ordiances numbered 887,906,907, and 894 heretofore passed by the Common Council of Austin, Minnesota.

Affiant knows that all of the above annexed Ordinances were for the best interest of the City of Austin and also the territory annexed to the City of Austin. That all of said territory had a common boundary with the City of Austin and said annexed territory was well fitted to be under municipal government and adapted for municipal use.

Affiant further states that all of said parcels of land annexed are less than 200 acres and that the petitions for annexation were all signed by all of the owners of the annexed property.

Affiant further states that said annexations were not final only until a copy of said Ordinance had been filed with the Municipal Commission of the State of Minnesota, the Secretary of State, and the County Auditor of Mower County, Minnesota.

Affiant makes this affidavit for the purpose of complying with Chapter 686. Section 3, Subdivision 7 of the laws of 1959.

2

Rodand a gunne

Subscribed and sworn to before me $\frac{34}{4}$ day of November, 1959 $\frac{34}{4}$ $\frac{34}{4}$ $\frac{34}{4}$ $\frac{34}{4}$ $\frac{34}{4}$

Notary Public, Nower County

EDNA McCARTHY, Notary Public, Mower County, Minn. My Commission Expires Sept. 30, 1962. # 14317 O.O. STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED NO.V - 6 1959 Junger K. Junger Bocratary of State

ORDINANCE NO. 907

Extending the corporate limits of the City of Austin to the South.

WHERSAN all of the owners owning the premises hereinafter described have petitioned the Common Council of Austin, Minnesota, to have the hereinafter described premises annexed to the corporate limits of Austin, Minnesota, and

WHEREAS said premises adjoin the City of Austin and are subject to incorporation within the corporate limits of Austin, Minnesota, by petition to the governing body of the City of Austin,

NOW THEREFORE, THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN DO ORDAIN:

SECTION 1.

بر مربع مربع

> That the land hereinafter described be added to and incorporated within the corporate limits of the City of Austin, Minnesota, and said Common Council does hereby declare said premises hereinafter described to be incorporated within and to be a part of the City of Austin, Minnesota. The premises are described as follows:

The East 115 feet of the North 210 feet of Subdivision 2 of Outlot 4 of Section 9, Township 102 North, Range 18 West, Mower County, Minnesota.

SECTION 2.

The above described land extending the corporate limits of the City of Austin, Minnesota, shall be added to the end of 2300.63, Austin Compilation in the regular chronological order.

Passed by a vote of the yeas and mays this 28th day of

6

Sentember , 1959.

Yeas	6	Nove	n	

APPROVED:

<u>/s/ Charles R.</u> Mayor Hansen

ATTEST:

'n

<u>/s/ J. H. Weiland</u> City Recorder

#14317 0.2 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **FILED** IDV-61959 al Rolan Secretary of State